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Historical Data 
Actual

1964-63 1965-66
Budget

1966 67

Budget For
1967-68
Approved

Tentative Bules Proposed 

For Big Game Enthusiasts

«

GENERAL OBLIGATION

$ 5,000.00
1,000.00
6,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00

$ 5,000.00 
1,000.00 
7,000.00 
2,000.00 
2,000.00 
1,000.00

$ 5,000.00 
1,000.00 
7,000.00 
2,000.00 
2,000.00 
1,000.00 
5,000.00

Issue Doted 1948 Waterworks 
Extension- -
1949 Fire House..............................
1960 Sewer System....................- -
1961 Swimming Pool- ------ 
1948 Street Intersection- - - - - 
1963 Street Improvement- - - - -
1965 Water System Bonds- - - -
1966 Public Library Bonds- - - .

$ 5,000.00

- 7,000.00
3,000.00

- 2,000.00
- 1,000.00
- 5,000.00

3,000.00
$17,000.00 $18,000.00 $23,000.00 Total General Obligation Principal 26,000.00

GENERAL OBLIGATION INTEREST

600.00
82.50 

6,400.00 
2,127.50 

260.00 
325.00

450.00 
55.00 

6,081.25 
1,976.25 

195.00 
292.50 

2,207.50

300.00 
28.00 

5,826.00 
1,957.00

130.00 
260.00 

4,315.00

Waterworks, June 1, 1948.................
Fire House, December 1, 1949- - 
Sewer System, November 1, 1960- 
Swimming Pool, June 1, 1961- - - 
Street, June 1 1948- ----..
Street, April 15, 1963--------------
Water, October 1, 1965..................
Library, September 15, 1966- - -

150.00

• 5,529.00
1,883.00 

65.00 
228.00

4,115.00
- -2,632.50

$ 9,795.00 $11,257.50 $12,816.00
Total General Obligation
Interest- - -- -- -- -- -- - $14,602.50

$ 6.000.00 $ 6,000.00 $ 6,000.00
Revenue Bonds;
Issue Dated 1955 Water System- - - $6,000.00

6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 Total Revenue Bond Principal- - - - 6,000.00

3,761.25 3,596.25 3,431.00 Revenue Bond Interest- ----- - 3,266.00
3,761.25 3,596.25 3,431.00 Total Revenue Bond Interest- - - - - 3,266.00

5,500.00
3,000.00
1,321.87 

975.00

5,500.00
3,000.00
1,143.76

877.50

5,500.00
3,000.00

780.00
909.00

Bancroft Bonds
1960 Sewer Improvement #3- - -
1963 Street Improvement »6- - -
Sewer- - - 11/1/60 ------
Street- - -4/15/63..............................

- 5,500.00
- 3,500.00

702.50
682.50

$47,353.12 $49,375.01 $55,436.00 Total Bonded Debt Requirement- - •■ $60,253.50
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Beginning July 1, 1967 — City of Nyssa, Oregon — Malheur County

Historical Data 
Actual 

1964-65 1965-66
Budget

1966-67

Budget For 
1967-68 

Approved

Oregon big game hunters will 
have hunting seasons quite 
similar to last year if the ten­
tative regulations proposed by 
the Game Commission at its 
public hearing in Portland, Fri­
day, May 19, are given final 
approval when the commission 
reconvenes on June 2. The 
seasons follow closely recom­
mendations made by organized 
sportsmen’s groups.

The general buck deer season 
as tentatively proposed will fol­
low the traditional date nearest 
the first of October, which this 
year will be September 30. 
On the bl ack tail ranges of 
western Oregon the season 
would extend through November 
5, except in the Keno and Rogue 
units, where the season would 
extend through October 29. 
Bucks with visible antlers would 
tie legal In eastern Oregon, and 
bucks with not less than a forked 
antler in western Oregon.

The commission shortened 
the elk season in eastern Ore­
gon by one week because of the 
high hunting pressure and a 
reduction In the number of bull 
elk available. As proposed, 
the eastern Oregon elk hunt 
would extend from October 28 
through November 19.

Antelope hunters were given 
a nine-day season under the 
proposed rules extending from 
August 19 through 27. A total 
of 845 tags would be issued for 
the seven antelope hunting 
areas. No bighorn sheep hunt 
was scheduled this year, but 5 
goat tags would be on schedule, 
with this limited season to run 
September 23 through 27. The 
bear season was set for August 
12 through December 31.

An increase in deer numbers 
through much of the state in­
fluenced the commission to in­
crease the number of either- 
sex permits by about 14,000 
from last year. However, ant- 
leriess deer hunting was again 
eliminated in most south-east­
ern Oregon because of continued 
low fawn production. A total 
of 121,650 elther-sex deer per­
mits was proposed for 1967, 
which would become valid 
October 14 and extend through 
the remainder of the general 
season.

Six extended hunts to take 
care of .specific deer problems 
were established for unit per­
mit holders, and two west side 
agricultural hunts for hunters 
with unused deer tags. Seven­
teen controlled hunts were pro­
posed for small, specific prob­
lem areas to control damage to 
apic ultural lands or winter 
ranges.

Final big game regulations 
will be adopted by the commis­
sion at a public hearing schedu­
led in Portland, June 2. Any 
changes to the tentative rules 
will be made at the June 2 hear­
ing and will become final for 
the 1967 season.

DRIVERS 
EXAM----

A drivers examination will 
be held In Nyssa at the City 
Hall Friday, June 2 between 
the hours of 9:00 A.M. and 
2:00 P.M.

Mrs. Mike McKague recently 
accompanied Mrs. Odle Ander­
son to Westfall where the latter 
gave a demonstration for mem­
bers of the Mystery Çlub. Mrs. 
McKague left for Montana Fri­
day morning to visit friends 
and relatives in Bozeman, Liv­
ingston, Big Timber and Bill­
ings. She plans to return in 
about ten days.

Nu Acres
News Events

By Mabelle McKague

RANCH AERO*

Airplane Spraying Co. 
Owned And Operated By

PAUL N. HANSEN
WILL BE BACK AGAIN THIS SEASON TO 
ASSIST FARMERS OF THE AREA WITH 
SPRAYING PROBLEMS.

WILL AGAIN OPERATE 
FROM NYSSA AIRPORT

FARMERS ASK US:

What are the

EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUND SUMMARY For the Fiscal Year 1967-1968 
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$ 2,004.77

6,000.00
9,761.00

10,796.87

$ 1,382.25
V

6,000.00 
9,597.00 

10,521.25

Available Cash on Hand
$ - - - 

550.00

5,826.00 
11,746.00 
10,189.00

(Cash Basis)-.................................. $ (-2,734.18)
Net Working Capital (Accrual Basis) - - . 
Other Resources
Sewer Fund Transfer- ------- 5.529.00
Water Fund Transfer- - - - - - - 
Bancroft Payments- -------

- 14,266.00 
7,885.00

From Library Fund (Bonds)- - - -■ 5,700.00

$28,562.64
20,172.73

$27,500.50 
20,817.70

$28,261.00 
27,175.00

Total Resources, Exceot Taxes to 
Be Levied- -
Taxes Necessary to Balance Budget-

$30,645.82
■ 29,607.68

$48,7^5.37 $48,318.20 $55,436.00 Total Resources- - -- -- -- - $60,253.50

Cited By Scarab
Ilea K. Hall was among Col­

lege of Idaho students honored 
at the annual awards assembly 
held May 19.

She was cited by Scarab, 
scholastic honorary society, for 
being among students who main­
tained a grade point average of 
3.5 or better throughout their 
college careers.

The student is a junior at 
C of I in Caldwell, and is a 
daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Law­
rence L. Kreager of route 1, 
Nyssa.

NU ACRES—Mr. and Mrs. 
Ralph Baxter returned to Nu 
Acres May 22 after a brief 
visit with friends at Fairfield 
and Rupert, Idaho.

Mr. and Mrs. Gary Betts 
and daughters, former resi­
dents of this community and 
now residing in Renton, Wash., 
arrived last weekend for a 
brief visit with his parents, 
Mr. and Mrs. Omar Betts. They 
left for Blackfoot Monday morn­
ing to visit her parents. The 
family had planned on going to 
Yellowstone Park but learned 
that road conditions were un­
suitable. They returned to Nu 
Acres Friday and then left for 
their home.

advantages of 
Anhydrous Ammonia 
for side-dressing?

Actual
1964-65

Historical Data

1965-66

’’Thanlc You!’
Budget
1966-67

Budget For 
1967-68 

Approved

$ ...
1,300.00

$ 2,500.00

1,000.00 9,800.00

Requirements;
Reserved For Expenditure in Future

$ 2,500.00 Years, General- . . ...............................$ 2,500.00
Police Car Reserve-.........................
Police Equipment Reserve- - - - 
Parks Equipment Reserve- - - - 
Fire Truck- ---------- 
Health: Reserve Land Acqulsition-

250.00
1,000.00 

11,000.00

750.00
1,000.00 

16,000.00
1,000.00

I would like to take 
opportunity to thank all 
friends, neighbors and relatives 
who visited me, sent cards and 
flowers and for the many kind­
nesses shown to me during my 
recent illness.

Thomas C. Johnson

2,300.00 12,300.00 14,750.00 Total General Fund Reserve- - - - 21,250.00

1,000.00 11,750.00 15,000.00 Water Equipment Reserve- - - - - 11,750.00
1,000.00 6,500.00 8,000.00 Sewer Equipment Reserve- - - - - 6,500.00

3,000.00 4,000.00 Street Equipment Reserve- - - - - 7,500.00
... 3,500.00 4,000.00 Swimming Pool Equipment Reserve - 4,000.00

$ 5,300.00 $37,050.00 $45,750.00 Total Requirements- ------ -$51,000.00

PERSONAL SERVE ES For the Fiscal Year 1967-1968
Beginning July 1, 1967 __ City of Nyssa, Oregon — Malheur County

Professional 
Directory

Physicians 
and Surgeons

Then» are five principal advantages:
1. The nitrogen is placed deep where crap roots 
are growing.
2. Anhydrous ammonia is immediately available 
to plants and it is also a long-lasting form of 
nitrogen.
3. It does not leach nut nf the root zone.
4. VV7/A anhydrous ammonia application as a side­
dressing, there is very little movement of the nitro­
gen to the top of beds where it can become un­
available.
5. Side dressing uith anhydrous ammonia helps 
you assure your crops of enough nitrogen for maxi­
mum yields and profits.

For answers to all your soil fertility problems, 
call your United States Steel Farm Service Center 
... experts in anhydrous ammonia application. At 
your USS Farm Service Center you get: custom 
application or applicators available for rental; 
nitrolators on equipment assure you accurate rate 
of application; ammonia tanks are weighed before 
and after every application so you pay only for the 
ammonia used, and remember — USS Soil Fertility 
Specialists are professionally trained to give you 
the ultimate in service.

City Manager- - - - 
City Clerk..................
City Attorney- - - • 
Municipal Judge- - • 
Police Chief- - - - 
Sergeant of Police- 
Patrolman- - - - - 
Park Foreman- - - 
Librarian- - - - - 
Pool Manager- - - 
Street Foreman- - 
Equipment Operator 
Utilities Foreman- 
Utilities Mechanic-

1 - - - - 
1 - - - - 
1 - - - - 
1 - - - - 
1 - - - - 
1 - - - - 
2 (each)- 
1 - - - - 
1 - - - - 
1 - - - - 
1 - - - - 
1 - - - - 
1 - - - - 
1 - - - -

$10,200.00 
4,440.00 
1,500.00 
1,500.00 
6,180.00 
5,718.00 
5,460.00 
4,980.00 
3,744.00 
1,050.00 
5,280.00 
5,160.00 
6,000.00 
4,980.00

K. E. KERBY, M. D. 
K. A. DANFORD, M. D.

KEN PFAFF, M. D.

Physicians and Surgeons

Dial 372-2241
HOURS: 9 to 12 noon 4 2 to 
5 P.M. - Monday through 
Friday. 10 to 12 Saturday.

at the end of 
ÿour rope over 

the cost of 
auto insurance?

buy dependable low-cost

Published May 25 and June 1, 1967.

Big Bend Area News
By Mrs. Dyre Roberts ml®tron-anrt Mrs Ariten

BIG BEND—Mr. and Mrs. 
Jesse Higgins were Sunday din­
ner guests of Mr. and Mrs. 
Shorty Hall at Payette. Sunday 
evening they attended gradua­
tion exercises at the Payette 
High school where their grand­
son, Steve graduated.

Mrs. Ricks Gale of Boise 
visited her parents, Mr. and 
Mrs. Chet Smith. She brought 
Mrs. Lorraine Blamier and 
sons of Gooding back with her 
for a visit at the parental home.

Mrs. Dyre Roberts attended 
a meeting last Thursday after­
noon at the home of Mrs. Ossie 
Porter in Payette. An alumni 
group of the Malheur County 
Home Extension advisory com­
mittee was organized and Mrs. 
Roberts was elected chairman.

Bud Prosser arrived Friday 
afternoon to take Mrs. Edythe 
Prosser back to Pilot Rock with 
him where she attended gradua­
tion exercises for her grandson 
Steve. She will also visit with 
Mr. and Mrs. Arnold Bell, Mr. 
and Mrs. Ronald Bell at Her-

Mr. and Mrs. Arden Beckley 
and family of Lind, Wash., spent 
Saturday with her family, Mr. 
and Mrs. Jesse Higgins.

John Samer is a patient at 
Holy Rosary hospital in Ontario, 
where he is receiving medical 
attention.

Mrs. David Lodzinskl and 
children of Idaho Falls and Al­
bert Sillonis of Bend spent the 
weekend with their parents, Mr. 
and Mrs. A. Sillonis.

Mrs. Dyre Roberts attended 
the Friday afternoon card club 
party at the home of Mrs. Thel­
ma Hammon in Newell Heights.

Chet Smith 
last week of 
nephew, Ted 
Pass, Oregon.

Mr. and Mrs. Homer Hatch 
of Mountain Home visited Satur­
day evening at the home of 
Mr. and Mrs. Varner Hopkins. 

Orville Carroll of Nyssa 
visited Sunday afternoon with 
Mr. and Mrs. Dyre Roberts. 
He is home on leave from the- 
Naw.

Mr. and Mrs. Horace Chaney

received word 
the death of a 
Hint of Grants

visited Saturday evening with 
Mr. and Mrs. Albert Gifford 
at Nyssa. Mr. and Mrs. Harry 
Hampton of Redding, Calif., 
were also guests. Mrs. Hampton 
is a niece of Mrs. Chaney and 
Mr. Gifford. They hadn’t seen 
her for 22 years.

Mrs. Harvey Bennett and 

Mrs. Floyd Wood and girls of 
Marsing visited Sunday after­
noon with Mrs. Susanah C oun- 
cilman in Roswell.

Mrs. Joe Witty, Mrs. Verl 
Bishop and Mrs. Dyre Roberts 
attended a training meeting 
May 23 for new officers oi 
Home Extension units at the 
women’s club house in On­
tario. Mrs. 
recent trip 
Ing.

Mr. and
Lois Seuell, Ted Morinaka, 
Mr. and Mrs. Dick Davis, Mr. 
and Mrs. James McGinnis went 
to Portland to watch the Adrian 
high school baseball team play 
In the Oregon State schools 
baseball finals. Tim Holly and 
Steve Davis were members of 
the victorious Adrian team.

Bishop told 
to the state

Mrs. Rich

of her 
meet-

Holly,

GO C LASSIFIED - IT PAYS !

MAULDING CLINIC
L. A. Maulding, M. D.
Physician and Surgeon 

Dial 372-2216

"By Appointment Only" 
HOURS: 9 to 12 noon - Mon­
day, Tuesday, Thursday, 
Friday. 10 to 12 noon-Wed­
nesday and Saturday.

DAVID W. SARAZIN, M. D.
Physician and Surgeon

HOURS; 10 to 12 noon & 
2 to 5 p.m. - Monday, Tues­
day, Wednesday, Friday. 10 
to 12 Thursday 4 Saturday. 
Phones: Office 372-3365

Residence 372-3173

Optometrist

DR. JOHN EASLY 
I North Main Street 

Nyssa, Oregon 
—Phones—

Nyssa................... 372-2949
Ontario............... 889-8017

18

Veterinarians

TREASURE VALLEY 
ANIMAL HOSPITAL 
On Alberta Avenue 

Phone 372-2251 
DR. B. E. ROSS 

Nyssa.................  372-2949
DR. JAMES REILLY 

Parma............. 722-5848

... offering 
real advantages

1 Dependable 
protection at 
substantial savings
Easy-pay pion

Our personal 
localized service

your 
guide 

to 
^dependable 
'- p insurance

» a *

ONTARIO at the railroad crossing on Alameda Avenue near Cairo

Call 373-3131 in Nyssa

J

If you have a question about anhydrous am­
monia. do as other growers do — call your United 
States Steel Farm Service Center.

United States Steel 
Farm Service Center 
Soil Fertility Specialists

Fuel for Thought”
from Bill Schireman

We carry over too 
petroleum products so 
you don’t have to

it

No need for a big Inventory. We have petroleum products for all uses. Automo­
tive, industrial, farm and home. And whatever you need, we see that it’s delivered 
promptly.

Have a special problem? Let us know. If we can’t 
solve it, we’ll call in a Standard Oil Specialist to give 
you the answer you need.

Next time you need a petroleum product, call us.
We carry over 100 of the finest you can buy.

The Chevron 
ABOVE ALL 

means service

William (Bill) Schireman
Your Standard Oil Distributor


