An increase in deer numbers

through much of the state in-

fluenced the commission to in-

from last year. However, ant-

lerless deer hunting was again

mits was proposed for 1967,

Final big game regulations

By Mabelle McKague

NU ACRES-Mr. and Mrs.

Mr. and Mrs. Gary Betts

and daughters, former resi-

dents of this community and

now residing in Renton, Wash., arrived last weekend for a

brief visit with his parents,

left for Blackfoot Monday morn-

ing to visit her parents. The

family had planned on going to

Yellowstone Park but learned

that road conditions were un-

suitable. They returned to Nu

Acres Friday and then left for

at the end of

your rope over

the cost of

auto insurance?

buy dependable low-cost

CASCADE

AUTO

INSURANCE

... offering

real advantages

Dependable

2

protection at

Easy-pay plan

Our personal

NOLAN

FIELD

guide

dependable

insurance
 insuran

localized service

substantial savings

their home.

BONDED DEBT REQUIREMENTS For the Fiscal Year 1967-1968

		Historical Da	ata Budget	yssa, Oregon — Malheur County Budget For
1964-65	Actual	1965-66	1966-67	1967-68 Approve
-				GENERAL OBLIGATION
				Issue Dated 1948 Waterworks
\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	Extension \$ 5,000.00
1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00	1949 Fire House
6,000.00		7,000.00	7,000.00	1960 Sewer System 7,000,00
2,000.00		2,000.00	2,000.00	1961 Swimming Pool 3,000,00
2,000.00		2,000.00	2,000.00	1948 Street Intersection 2,000.00
1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000,00	1963 Street Improvement 1,000.00
			5,000.00	1965 Water System Bonds 5,000.00
				1966 Public Library Bonds 3,000.00
\$17,000.00		\$18,000.00	\$23,000.00	Total General Obligation Principal 26,000,00
0				GENERAL OBLIGATION INTEREST
600,00		450,00	300,00	Waterworks, June 1, 1948 150.00
82,50		55,00	28.00	Fire House, December 1, 1949
6,400.00		6,081,25	5,826,00	Sewer System, November 1, 1960 5,529.00
2,127,50		1,976.25	1,957.00	Swimming Pool, June 1, 1961 1,883.00
260,00		195,00	130,00	Street, June 1, 1948 65 00
325,00		292,50	260,00	Street, April 15, 1963 228.00
		2,207.50	4,315,00	Water, October 1, 1965 4,115,00
				Library, September 15, 19662,632.50
		\$11 257 FO	*10.010.00	Total General Obligation
\$ 9,795.00		\$11,257.50	\$12,816.00	Interest \$14,602.50
				Revenue Bonds:
\$ 6,000.00		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	Issue Dated 1955 Water System \$6,000.00
6,000.00		6,000.00	6,000.00	Total Revenue Bond Principal 6,000.00
3,761.25		3,596.25	3,431.00	Revenue Bond Interest 3,266.00
3,761.25		3,596.25	3,431.00	Total Revenue Bond Interest 3,266.00
				Bancroft Bonds
5,500.00		5,500.00	5,500.00	1960 Sewer Improvement #3 5,500.00
3,000.00		3,000.00	3,000.00	1963 Street Improvement #6 3,500.00
1,321.87		1,143.76	780.00	Sewer 11/1/60 702.50
975.00		877.50	909.00	Street4/15/63 682.50
\$47,353,12		\$49,375.01	\$55,436,00	Total Bonded Debt Requirement \$60,253,50

BOND FUND RESOURCES For the Fiscal Year 1967-1968 Beginning July 1, 1967 - City of Nyssa, Oregon - Malheur County

1964-65	Actual	Historical Data 1965-66	Budget 1966-67	Budget For 1967-68 Approved
\$ 2,004.77		\$ 1,382,25	\$ 550.00	Available Cash on Hand (Cash Basis) \$ (-2,734.18) Net Working Capital (Accrual Basis) Other Resources
6,000.00 9,761.00 10,796.87		6,000.00 9,597.00 10,521,25	5,826.00 11,746.00 10,189.00	Sewer Fund Transfer 5,529.00 Water Fund Transfer 14,266.00 Bancroft Payments 7,885.00
				From Library Fund (Bonds) 5,700.00
\$28,562.64 20,172.73		\$27,500.50 20,817.70	\$28,261.00 27,175.00	Total Resources, Except Taxes to Be Levied \$30,645.82 Taxes Necessary to Balance Budget- 29,607.68
\$48,735.37		\$48,318.20	\$55,436.00	Total Resources \$60,253.50

EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUND SUMMARY For the Fiscal Year 1967-1968

Actual	Historical Data	Dudmit	Budget For
1964-65	1965-66	Budget 1966-67	1967-68 Approved
			Requirements:
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * ***	Reserved For Expenditure in Future Years, General \$ 2,500.00
	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	Years, General-
1,300.00			Police Car Reserve 750.00
		250,00	rone manipulation and an and an
	0 000 00	1,000.00	Parks Equipment Reserve 1,000.00
1,000.00	9,800.00	11,000.00	Fire Truck 16,000.00
	• • •	• • •	Health: Reserve Land Acquisition- 1,000.00
2,300.00	12,300.00	14,750.00	Total General Fund Reserve 21,250.00
1,000,00	11,750,00	15,000.00	Water Equipment Reserve 11,750.00
1,000.00	6,500,00	8,000.00	
1,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	
:::	3,500.00	4,000.00	
\$ 5,300,00	\$37,050.00	\$45,750.00	Total Requirements \$51,000.00

DEPSONAL SERVICES For the Fiscal Year 1967-1968

Beginning	J	ul	y 1	,	19	67	-	_	CI	ty	o	1 1	lys	sa	,	O	e	toi	n -	_	Ma	alh	eu	ır	Co	ur	ity			
City Manager														1	_	-									-		_	-	-5	10,200.00
City Clerk	-	-	-	-		-								1	-					-	-	-	-	-	-		•		-	4,440.00
City Attorney									-		-		-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,500.00
Municipal Judge						-					-		-	1	_				-			-	-		-	-		-	-	1,500.00
Police Chief		_												1	_					-				-	-	-	-	-	-	6,180.00
Sergeant of Police				_			_							ī	_								-			-	-		-	5,718.00
Patrolman				_										2	6	92	ch	1-						-				-	-	5,460.00
Park Foreman	_	_	_	_	_	_								ī.	٠,	-	-	-			-				-				-	4,980,00
Librarian	-	_	_		_	_		_	_	_			_	1	_	_	_			_	_			-					-	3,744.00
Pool Manager		7			_	_	_		_	_			_	ī.	_		_	_					_	-					_	1,050,00
Street Foreman									Ξ	_	_			ī.		_				_	_			-	_				-	5,280,00
Equipment Operator-			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		i		-		Ξ.		0										5,160,00
Equipment Operator-		•		•	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	:	-	-	-	-	_				_							6,000,00
Utilities Foreman	• •			-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Utilities Mechanic				-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	1	•	-	-	-	-	-	•	-	-	•	-	-	-	-	-	4,980.00

Published May 25 and June 1, 1967.

By Mrs. Dyre Roberts

BIG BEND-Mr. and Mrs. Jesse Higgins were Sunday dinner guests of Mr. and Mrs. Shorty Hall at Payette. Sunday evening they attended graduation exercises at the Payette High school where their grandson, Steve graduated.

Mrs. Ricks Gale of Boise visited her parents, Mr. and Mrs. Chet Smith. She brought Mrs. Lorraine Blamier and sons of Gooding back with her for a visit at the parental home.

Mrs. Dyre Roberts attended a meeting last Thursday afternoon at the home of Mrs. Ossie Porter in Payette. An alumni group of the Malheur County Home Extension advisory committee was organized and Mrs. Roberts was elected chairman,

Bud Prosser arrived Friday afternoon to take Mrs. Edythe Prosser back to Pilot Rock with him where she attended graduation exercises for her grandson Steve. She will also visit with Mr. and Mrs. Arnold Bell, Mr. Navv. and Mrs. Ronald Bell at Her-

Mr. and Mrs. Arden Beckley and family of Lind, Wash., spent Saturday with her family, Mr. and Mrs. Jesse Higgins.

John Samer is a patient at Holy Rosary hospital in Ontario, where he is receiving medical attention.

children of Idaho Falls and Al- cilman in Roswell. bert Sillonis of Bend spent the weekend with their parents, Mr. and Mrs. A. Sillonis.

Mrs. Dyre Roberts attended the Friday afternoon card club party at the home of Mrs. Thelma Hammon in Newell Heights.

Chet Smith received word last week of the death of a nephew, Ted Hinz of Grants Pass, Oregon.

Mr. and Mrs. Homer Hatch of Mountain Home visited Saturevening at the home of Mr. and Mrs. Varner Hopkins.

Orville Carroll of Nyssa visited Sunday afternoon with Mr. and Mrs. Dyre Roberts. He is home on leave from the-

Mr. and Mrs. Horace Chaney

visited Saturday evening with Mr. and Mrs. Albert Gifford at Nyssa. Mr. and Mrs. Harry Hampton of Redding, Calif., were also guests, Mrs. Hampton is a niece of Mrs. Chaney and

her for 22 years. Mrs. Harvey Bennett and Mrs. Floyd Wood and girls of Marsing visited Sunday after-Mrs. David Lodzinski and noon with Mrs. Susanah Coun-

Mr. Gifford. They hadn't seen

Mrs. Joe Witty, Mrs. Verl Bishop and Mrs. Dyre Roberts attended a training meeting May 23 for new officers of Home Extension units at the women's club house in Ontario, Mrs. Bishop told of her recent trip to the state meet-

Mr. and Mrs. Rich Holly, Lois Seuell, Ted Morinaka, Mr. and Mrs. Dick Davis, Mr. and Mrs. James McGinnis went to Portland to watch the Adrian high school baseball team play in the Oregon State schools baseball finals. Tim Holly and Steve Davis were members of the victorious Adrian team.

GO CLASSIFIED - IT PAYS

Tentative Rules Proposed For Big Game Enthusiasts

Oregon big game hunters will have hunting seasons quite similar to last year if the tentative regulations proposed by the Game Commission at its public hearing in Portland, Friday, May 19, are given final approval when the commission reconvenes on June 2. The seasons follow closely recommendations made by organized sportsmen's groups.

The general buck deer season as tentatively proposed will follow the traditional date nearest the first of October, which this year will be September 30, care of specific deer problems On the blacktail ranges of were established for unit perwestern Oregon the season mit holders, and two west side would extend through November agricultural hunts for hunters 5, except in the Keno and Rogue with unused deer tags. Sevenunits, where the season would teen controlled hunts were proextend through October 29. posed for small, specific prob-Bucks with visible antiers would lem areas to control damage to be legal in eastern Oregon, and agricultural lands or winter bucks with not less than a forked ranges. antler in western Oregon.

The commission shortened will be adopted by the commisthe elk season in eastern Ore- sion at a public hearing schedugon by one week because of the led in Portland, June 2. Any high hunting pressure and a changes to the tentative rules reduction in the number of bull will be made at the June 2 hearelk available. As proposed, ing and will become final for the eastern Oregon elk hunt the 1967 season. would extend from October 28 through November 19.

Antelope hunters were given Nu Acres a nine-day season under the proposed rules extending from August 19 through 27. A total News Events of 845 tags would be issued for the seven antelope hunting areas. No bighorn sheep hunt was scheduled this year, but 5 goat tags would be on schedule, Ralph Baxter returned to Nu with this limited season to run Acres May 22 after a brief September 23 through 27. The visit with friends at Fairfield bear season was set for August and Rupert, Idaho. 12 through December 31.

Cited By Scarab

Ilea K. Hall was among College of Idaho students honored Mr. and Mrs. Omar Betts. They at the annual awards assembly held May 19.

She was cited by Scarab, scholastic honorary society, for being among students who maintained a grade point average of 3.5 or better throughout their college careers.

The student is a junior at C of I in Caldwell, and is a daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Lawrence L. Kreager of route 1,

"Thank You!"

I would like to take this opportunity to thank all my friends, neighbors and relatives who visited me, sent cards and flowers and for the many kindnesses shown to me during my recent illness.

Thomas C. Johnson

Professional Directory

Physicians and Surgeons

K. E. KERBY, M. D. A. DANFORD, M. D. KEN PFAFF, M. D. Physicians and Surgeons

Dial 372-2241 HOURS: 9 to 12 noon & 2 to P.M. - Monday through Friday. 10 to 12 Saturday

MAULDING CLINIC L. A. Maulding, M. D. Physician and Surgeon Dial 372-2216

'By Appointment Only" HOURS: 9 to 12 noon - Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday, 10 to 12 noon - Wednesday and Saturday.

DAVID W. SARAZIN, M. D. Physician and Surgeon HOURS: 10 to 12 noon & 2 to 5 p.m. - Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Friday, 10

Residence 372-3173 Optometrist

to 12 Thursday & Saturday.

Phones: Office 372-3365

DR. JOHN EASLY 18 North Main Street Nyssa, Oregon _Phones_

Nyssa 372-2949 Ontario 889-8017

Veterinarians

TREASURE VALLEY ANIMAL HOSPITAL On Alberta Avenue Phone 372-2251 DR. B. E. ROSS Nyssa 372-2949 DR. JAMES REILLY Parma 722-5848

DRIVERS EXAM-

A drivers examination will be held in Nyssa at the City Hall Friday, June 2 between the hours of 9:00 A.M. and crease the number of eithersex permits by about 14,000 2:00 P.M.

Mrs. Mike McKague recently eliminated in most south-eastern Oregon because of continued accompanied Mrs. Odie Anderson to Westfall where the latter low fawn production. A total of 121,650 either-sex deer pergave a demonstration for members of the Mystery Club. Mrs. McKague left for Montana Friwhich would become valid October 14 and extend through day morning to visit friends the remainder of the general and relatives in Bozeman, Livingston, Big Timber and Billings. She plans to return in Six extended hunts to take about ten days.

RANCH AERO Airplane Spraying Co. Owned And Operated By

PAUL N. HANSEN

WILL BE BACK AGAIN THIS SEASON TO ASSIST FARMERS OF THE AREA WITH SPRAYING PROBLEMS.

> WILL AGAIN OPERATE FROM NYSSA AIRPORT



FARMERS ASK US:

What are the advantages of **Anhydrous Ammonia** for side-dressing?

There are five principal advantages:

- 1. The nitrogen is placed deep where crop roots
- 2. Anhydrous ammonia is immediately available to plants and it is also a long-lasting form of nitrogen.
- 3. It does not leach out of the root zone.
- 4. With anhydrous ammonia application as a sidedressing, there is very little movement of the nitrogen to the top of beds where it can become un-
- 5. Side-dressing with anhydrous ammonia helps you assure your crops of enough nitrogen for maximum yields and profits.

For answers to all your soil fertility problems, call your United States Steel Farm Service Center ... experts in anhydrous ammonia application. At your USS Farm Service Center you get: custom application or applicators available for rental; nitrolators on equipment assure you accurate rate of application; ammonia tanks are weighed before and after every application so you pay only for the ammonia used, and remember - USS Soil Fertility Specialists are professionally trained to give you the ultimate in service.

If you have a question about anhydrous ammonia, do as other growers do - call your United States Steel Farm Service Center.



United States Steel Farm Service Center Soil Fertility Specialists

ONTARIO at the railroad crossing on Alameda Avenue near Cairo

"Fuel for Thought" -from Bill Schireman

We carry over 100 petroleum products so you don't have to.



No need for a big inventory. We have petroleum products for all uses. Automotive, industrial, farm and home. And whatever you need, we see that it's delivered

Have a special problem? Let us know. If we can't solve it, we'll call in a Standard Oil Specialist to give you the answer you need.

Next time you need a petroleum product, call us. We carry over 100 of the finest you can buy.

Call 373-3131 in Nyssa

William (Bill) Schireman Your Standard Oil Distributor

